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From Aaron Louie (Public Advocates Office) email to BVES dated August 27, 2021 on
BVES Advice Letter 424-E. Please respond by September 13, 2021: The following questions
relate to Advice Letter No. 424-E that was filed as a part of BVES’s Q2 2021 Quarterly
Wildfire Mitigation Plan (WMP) Safety Report Update.

1. Fill in the table below with the number of tree attachments that were remediated
by year and HFTD Tier. For 2021, provide the forecasted number of tree
attachments remediation that your company expects to perform.

Year Non- Zonel Tier2 Tier3
HFTD HFTD HFTD HFTD

2018

2019

2020

2021

Response:

Year Non- Zone 1 Tier 2 Tier 3
HFTD HFTD HFTD HFTD

2018 None None 230 None

2019 None None 43 None

2020 None None 214 None

2021 None None 4 None

BVES’s service territory is all in the HFTD Tier 2 (about 90%) and Tier 3 (about
10%). There are no tree attachments in the HFTD Tier 3. BVES’s target for 2021 is
removal of 85 tree attachments — to be accomplished mostly in October and
November 2021.



How many tree attachments does your company currently have in:

1. Your company’s total service territory?
2. Zone 1 High Fire Threat Districts?

3. Tier 2 High Fire Threat Districts?

4. Tier 3 High Fire Threat Districts?

Response:

1. Your company’s total service territory?

Approximately 716 tree attachments remain in the BVES service territory.
2. Zone 1 High Fire Threat Districts?

None.

3. Tier 2 High Fire Threat Districts?

Approximately 716 tree attachments remain in the BVES service territory.
4. Tier 3 High Fire Threat Districts?

None.

Does your company plan to remediate all of its tree attachments in High Fire
Threat Districts? If so, when does your company anticipate completing all tree
attachment remediations in all the High Fire Threat Districts?

Response:

BVES intends to remove all tree attachments from the distribution system at a rate of
approximately 100 per year.



